3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

((;S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBL;ECSAETR\;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 RE\/‘S‘QNS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ' 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART A | RELEASED W01 | L6 | Tt
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T6-0T1438 bohGe0te | KH | L7
PNEUMATIC FEED |2119950-1]1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
2266225- 1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE|2119951-1 - 8-2266225-5| 1901094-3 [2-1752354-6/2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR|2161326- 1 : 8-2266225-4 : : : N - S L L L L 815664-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE-O 1293
MECHANICAL FEED |2119949-1]1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 : : S R I L A l | ;f;gjg? SuzéNﬁéDﬁZ?RIE’EEDWO DIA. MAT, ggé
22662252 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SSEMRAVROT LAAPTPCLHICPALTAQTRE gé?igél :gggggggj 1901094-3 [2-1752354-6[2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 50795881 TBUSHING LCH5-12  WISON] s
- - - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
MECHANICAL FEED [2119949-1|1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - H - |
22662255 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LM%&%EMEA | R 2119798-1 | DETENT PIN c4
PNEUMATIC FEED |2119950-111338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - 1 - | | | 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - B rl- -] 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
cebbeeont : NON-CRIMP HETGRT ADJUST | N LATCH PLATE i i i i ; : i - - [ [ [T v 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
55660057 3 “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - e 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
PP E . - SEE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW - - - - - - - - N- - -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
e 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - -] - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO | REV M;% CRWIIMRPEER STCARBIIMLPIEZRER INCSRUILMAPTEIRON ANVIL - - - - - - | - 2063440 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1738
M St LPE 7-2266225-1 | B 12 AWG 7-156408-6 | 815664-2 | 1803146-3 | 1-1633923-1 B T S c119740-¢ |TAG, IDENTIFICATION el
STA%E%ZER E;Z - EHS% g 17226622578 ] B L4 AN c456406-5 | 61566476 | 180574675 |1-1633925-] FAVAN w w l l w w 719409604904836 EE%EER FVEVEQERPREMIUM l%g
Lo mm = 7-2266225-9 | B | 18-16 AWG | 2-456408-6 | 815664-7 | 1803146-3 | 1-1633923-1 W : ,
INSULATION [2.79 mm [. 1101 ] SC |A&\ - - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172__
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 7 - - - 1 W W W W 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 = - | - | - [REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-IN - | - | -] - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEAAL STABILIZER _ - - - - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
4.83-5.59 mm 220 N 2.29-2.54 mm [.090-.100 CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE - - -l b 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 114-1016 . - [ CRIMP HEIGHT - - | - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
APPLI CAT ON. | R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECIFICATION - - - A B - - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
e 2119791-9  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- - -] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -1 -T212127121¢2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
R TyTIE /N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 T T 1197951 TLINITER ADJUSTHENT BoLT o3
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - - -3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
D ! ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -] 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) |
WIRE Lery | WIRE CRINP HEIGHTE WIRE CRIMPER | STABILIZER CRIMP 2 DRt ICRIMP HEIGHT /8 A : R T e e Pl SR | 2@
SI/E mm [ INCH] | PART NUMBER HE TGHT mm [ INCH] SART NUMBER REFERENCE SETTING CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ’ ’ : :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
12 AWG 2. 16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.0021  |ANT-456408-6 | 2.79+/-0.05 [.110+/- 0021 |/ 8156642 9 | NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING - APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. - -l a]a]a] 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |54
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S I N N A AN N I 16023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. BN 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - i A i c119695-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 141
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE o I e W W W W 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL B 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
- TE TERMINAL ’ : :
TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION INFORMATION. - 1 | | | | 5079383 ] SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) I
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-IN @ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - - - | - W W W 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE& STABILIZER USt SHIMS FROMITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.7c. RN 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
TERMI NAL 114-1016 . - TCRIMP HEIGHT [TH APPLICATOR N - - -] 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
APPLI CAT ON A - -] - w - 1 1 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] T — [TEMS 253 & 254 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED — - .
5 R 469465-4  |STOP, WIRE 34
= W APPLICATOR 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ST T2 222 - , , Ro |
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ [TEMS 255 & 256 TO BE USED WITH 18-16 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR TO BE N I I R AR I T 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD. FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SET UP WITH THESE TTEMS. S T T T T T-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1730
3-110060-1 A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES SCROLL INSULATION CRIMP DUE TO RESTRICTED - - - W 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
7 INSULATION DIAMTER RANGE. - - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
WIRE g bey|WIRE CRINP HEIGHTE WIRE CRIMPER | STABILIZER CRIMP SR R I CRIMP HEIGHT /\ |- - [ v v v ] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
SIZE mm [ INCH] | PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH]I SART NUMBER | REFERENCE SETTING S I I N O A O N I 0 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 8.0 2]
e 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
14 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.0565+/-.0027] i@745640875 2.15+/-0.10 [.108+4/-.004] /{l@1566476 1.6 - - - | 1 1 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
18-16 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 5@*456408*6 2.40+/-0.10 [.094+/-.004] /(5@1566477 1.8 1 - - - | 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
*WARNING T 1 l l l l 133252628880534 gigéNGéHgigPREssmN l 12
a8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 TO AN R I R R R 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
L] LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - T T T 1600066 CLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 5
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING /N[ Pl o o T 1-1633923-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - Z;
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I (N S I O I e e c119957-¢  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 M N e LI L A ¢58011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | - - | | | | | 2-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1256 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803146-3 - CRIMPER, INSULATION, SCROLL 3
R - - ~ - - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT | N T 010664-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE-O 1299 A\ E I U T R I BRI I 815664-2  |CRIMPER WIRE-0 ]
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER : 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 2-456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 254 W ’ ey
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266225-4 [TEM _7q]- 78] I P - B
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266225-4 S T R A e B B BT B B PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 19 78 77 7 6 S| |- PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266225-5 e kS R el DT TOTTEZ0Ta —
SER\/O FEED WITH “NON7CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST” 87226622576 SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH\}GROS ngEBEOWA Q/Z/—/E/ TE C?HHGCJY\V\J(Y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN HOrNSburg’ T e
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | OTWERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD TOFEB20T4 [Nave |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ATIANTTC VERSTON mm e w FRBIET SoEE - O“ﬁp”p v de fecd
| PLC +
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= : R CRTTON SR ]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 o ‘ s PLC ] STZE | CAGE CODE [ ORANING 1O RESTRICTED 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TR T [ ATl 00779 (C=2266225 i
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —==—2.1/+£0.5

A o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

g 1]

i
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

 onsamizanon | OB 1ortBotd > TE Connectivit
L.GROSS — > y
. C?_ELBIN 19FEB20T4 ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: AP%XD.CHFFORDWFEBEOM NAME Ocean Side Feed
? Etg if PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ q % or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e ]
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 4oL £ s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266225
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVB
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

ATL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copyriGHT 20 2119599-1 A 006

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2266225-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266225-5| 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY ?2) N T T T 156647 TCRINPER WIRE-D EE
SMART APPLICATOR | cl6f326-1 i 8-22662¢c5-4 i i i AN/N - [ - [T [ 1] 2-456408-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 254
MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - AN L T 815664-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE-0 553
2-2266225-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266225-5| 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY ?2) R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |251
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266225-4 - - - o I R R R I O 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
S ppne s ; CNE CRTMP HE T ADUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - S N I A e A A c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCRo-T12, MISUMI 1249
LATCH PLATEA\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 S T l l l l ;wfééggg iiﬁl%%AffMTﬁgiiiﬁMw —— ,gji
coocbbieo-d . FINE CRIMP HEIGRT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
f-eebbees-x - Stt CRIMP TOLING KITS BELOW - - - - - - - - O\ A I N B 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - -] -] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
APPLICATOR DATA WIRE WIRE  |STABILIZER|INSULATION - -] -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
PART NO | REY SIZE CRIMPER | CRIMPER | CRIMPER ANVIL
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - - - - - 1 - 20063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
st e e e e P e A A 1 BT
SIABILIZER 12,79 mm [.110] O 7-2266225-9 | B | 18-16 ANG | 2-456408-6 | 815664-7 | 1803146-3 |1-1633923-1 SN S 190109475 PALLR, TLEDER e
INSULATION 2 79 mm [ 11011 SC 1)\ AN [ - [0 [ 1 | 1 | 1 ] 1| 7-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1178
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7} - - -] - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
DWG _APP INSTRUCTIONS: ? SH - - - 1 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
N 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 15?7
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-1N N 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
5+ R 2119798-2  [DETENT PIN 145
4%WER;”REPWLOENSJOHW — é@sfgéw DEA&E@TETOOR%Eﬁ STABILIZER _ - - [ [ 1 [ 1 | 1| 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) (44
(0070 0y L 1Y YT Lo st CRIMP HEIGHT _ WIRE - - - a]a] a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TN CRIMP HEIGHT - - T - - [ -1 1] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SPECTFICATION ) ) ] ~ - R 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
5 R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINALS APPLIED - - - | 1 1 1 2119092-7 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B l - iwfgiggz EéTbEgEgéég)F?EgEé 32;6 Rl l gé
3-794013- : :
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
: - - - -] -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER | STABILIZER CRIMP DL IR [~ [ | T [ 1| 1| 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
S1ZE v&0 L] "|PART NUMBER | HEIGHT mm [INCH] LR IMPLH CRIMP HEIOHT T T - | - [Rer| - | - | 2119944-1 [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY.SF 117
PART NUMBER |REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 1 1 175808 ¢ SOACER CRIVPER ’ 55
12 AWG 2. 164/-0.05 [.085+/-.0021 |/ NT-456408-6 | 2.794/-0.05 [.110+/-.002] | A XN815664-2 9. — T T T 5T 10056- 1 TDOCUNERTATION PACKACE R
R 2119791-9  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-l - 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S S T N c166076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, HohS, ¢ x .188 06
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ACTUATE THE COUNTER. : S L U U B c119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
A ANEE - [ 333 [3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-TIN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S ) B R B 5218020-5  ISCR_HEY HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 £
TIRE STRIP LENGTF 5 TNSULATION DIANETER RANGE APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : :
— AN STABILIZER _ NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] (D2.29-2.54 mm [.090-.100 INJ CRIMP HEIGHT - - - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TERMINAL 114-1016 : ] _ WIRE SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET e R B B R 1196521 [FEED CAN. PRE FEFD 18
L] CRIMP HEIGHT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. :
APPLICATION = R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SPECIFICATION - - - 6£T__[Ef_ B /1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0 REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE N S R B B R B I 51799571 |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 30
TERMINALS APPLIED OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. - - - | w w w 2119644-5 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 338
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1/\x A T R R B 169465-4  |STOP. WIRE 3/
37700601 Iﬂgyﬁ ngl;nggghBE USED WITH 12 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED B R e B 20793835 1SCR_BHSC Rors (Wa X 207 33
: R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
WIRE by CRIMP HELGHT (@ [|WIRE CRINPER |STABILIZER CRINP STALBILZER cpiyp peronT AN /£ [ TEMS 295 8 254 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED [ 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SI/E r mm [ INCH] I PART NUMBER HE TGHT mm [ INCH] SART NUMBER REFERENCE SETTING " - - - | W W W 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
1‘1 [TEMS 255 & 256 TO BE USED WITH 18-16 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR TO BE - - -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER s
14 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055¢/- 002] N2-456408-5 | 2.75+4/-0.10 [.108+/-.004] |A3\815664-6 7.6 SET UP WITH THESF ITEMS. E R B BTN N 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
e L e A2-4564086 [ 2.400/°0.10 L.050/ 004 [fh815664-] e z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES SCROLL INSULATION CRIMP DUE TO RESTRICTED B L L S c168063-¢  |SCH, SAT HD CAP, Rofy, M4 X 8.0 c
INSULATION DIAMTER RANGE . - - - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-3  |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
FWARNLNG T 1 1 1 1 Ew?iiiifﬁ gggié igEéER FRONT lé
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO y — T T 157006 ¢ COATING SHELR TRONT 5
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N Lo ] 1-1633923-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A\ SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N N A A O B - - 7
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - - -] -] - - 6
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - [-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
/I\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 1N N L L B 1603146-3 |- CRIMPER, INSULATION, SCROLL 3
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266225-4 , A - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266225-4 Aﬁ&iﬁl [ I W W W 2-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 296 ﬂéx/?\ | | | | | 8106647 CRIMPER, WIRE-O IJEM
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266225-5 gl 72l 7707 05|00
-79]-78]-T7[-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g [9|-18|-TT]-2l|-25|-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B e R ET TOFEB2014 — .
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. R — 7/15?}Ewa; ¥ﬂ7m5%w8
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN :
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: | AFID 1OFEBZOTA fave
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 FD /X<:: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:%% E; I <> %J o T ST OCZ%%SCiﬁC;Qed
I PLC +
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9£Z::}§E§ % S TTIon e -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = : N R T
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266225 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

——==—72.1+£0.5

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

D=1 =
L T

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

;_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

19FEB20T4

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 19FEB2014 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APT/D.ELBIN 19FEB2014 |NaME
mm M. CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg R S—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266225
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



